
1345-RES 
5/5/2005 

/' 

ORIGINAL 
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 7179 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his 
designee to enter into Agreements with furniture vendors 
supplying furniture for the City Hall project. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to enter into 
Agreements with the following vendors for the following prices, not including sales 
tax, for furniture for the New City Hall, a copy of which Agreeme.ntc; have been given 
Clerk's Receiving Nos . .3!/f!3/JL, 375'65": 37:&8, a7f?~. ~~3?1P.Z.8 . .37/,5"0, 

37Sht,, 315Z'i, :3751,J, 3?S1/ , and 37.fL/;J.. respectively. 

VENDOR 
MBI Systems Inc. 

JNuMark 
/MBI Systems Inc. 
/sank & Office 
/Barclay Dean 
'/Watson 
/Barclay Dean 
.,./ MBI Systems Inc. 
v MBI Systems Inc. 
viABI Systems Inc. 
!N-uMark 
/Nu Mark 

TOTAL 

FURNITURE SCOPE 
Systems Furniture; File Cabinets 
Conference Room Chairs 
Misc. Conference Room Furniture 
Work Counter Task Chairs 
Meeting Room Tables 
EOC and 911 Technology Support Furniture 
Misc. Waiting Areas Furniture 
Food Service Area Tables 
Food Service Area Stools and Chairs 
Conference and Training Tables 
Lobby Benches 
Misc. Concourse Furniture 

$2,354,082.00 
$201,286.51 

$29,476.06 
$9,154.20 

$54,158.33 
$193,115.00 

$55,000.81 
$8,184.00 

$26,472.00 
$113,372.00 

$10,751.85 
$26,656.09 

$3.081.708.85 

Passed by the City Council this CfJIL. day of ~ , 2005, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this ~ d~ ~ 
2005. 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 


