## ORIGINAL

1345-RES 5/5/2005

## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 7179

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his designee to enter into Agreements with furniture vendors supplying furniture for the City Hall project.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to enter into Agreements with the following vendors for the following prices, not including sales tax, for furniture for the New City Hall, a copy of which Agreements have been given Clerk's Receiving Nos. <u>37936</u>, <u>37565</u>, <u>37568</u>, <u>37570</u>, <u>371670</u>, <u>371673</u>, <u>37623</u>, <u>37650</u>, <u>37566</u>, <u>37566</u>, <u>37567</u>, <u>37577</u>, and <u>375772</u>, respectively.

<u>VENDOR</u>	FURNITURE SCOPE	
MBI Systems Inc.	Systems Furniture; File Cabinets	\$2,354,082.00
√NuMark	Conference Room Chairs	\$201,286.51
✓MBI Systems Inc.	Misc. Conference Room Furniture	\$29,476.06
✓Bank & Office	Work Counter Task Chairs	\$9,154.20
✓ Barclay Dean	Meeting Room Tables	\$54,158.33
Watson	EOC and 911 Technology Support Furniture	\$193,115.00
✓Barclay Dean	Misc. Waiting Areas Furniture	\$55,000.81
✓ MBI Systems Inc.	Food Service Area Tables	\$8,184.00
✓MBI Systems Inc.	Food Service Area Stools and Chairs	\$26,472.00
√MBI Systems Inc.	Conference and Training Tables	\$113,372.00
√NuMark	Lobby Benches	\$10,751.85
√NuMark	Misc. Concourse Furniture	<u>\$26,656.09</u>
TOTAL		<u>\$3,081,708.85</u>

Passed by the City Council this  $\underline{\mathcal{G}}_{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}^{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{G}}_{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}^{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$ , 2005, and signed in authentication of its passage this  $\underline{\mathcal{G}}_{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}^{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{G}}_{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}^{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$ , 2005.

(SEAL)

Connie B. Marshall, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk